
 

 

 

 

Lista de artistas por orden alfabético 

 

Artists Name Nationality Lives and Works 

Adamo, David (USA) Lives and Works in Berlin (DEU) 

Arrechea, Alexandre (CUB) Lives and Works in Madrid (ESP)  

Attia, Kader  (DZA) & (FRA) Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Berman, Nina  (USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Bjerger, Anna (SWE) Lives and works in Sweden (SWE) 

Blake, Jorge Méndez (MEX) Lives and works in Guadalajara (MEX) 

Borea, Alberto  (PER)  Lives and works in Lima (PER) and New York (USA) 

Bruce High Quality 
Foundation, The 

(USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Bruguera, Tania (CUB) Lives and works in Havana (CUB) and Chicago (USA) 

Bryce, Fernando (PER)  Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

Burke, Ella  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL)   

Butler, Alan  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL)   

Calderwood, Matt (GBR) Lives and works in London (GBR) 

Carbotta, Ludovica (ITA) Lives and works in Turin (ITA) 

Castro, Jota (PER) Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

Catalyst Arts / MULTIPLE (NI) Lives and works in Belfast (NI) 

Chieh - jen, Chen (TWN) Lives and works in Taipei (TWN) 

Claire Fontaine (IRL) & (GBR) Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Clare, Mark  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Clarke, Declan  (IRL) Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

Cleary & Connolly (IRL) Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Coleman, James  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) and Paris (FRA) 

Coogan, Amanda   (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Cullen, Mark  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Dalwood, Dexter (GBR) Lives and works in London (GBR) 

Declercq, Alain   (FRA) Lives and works in Paris (FRA)  
Deutsher, James (USA) Lives and works in Melbourne (AUS) 

Di Fabio, Alberto  (ITA) Lives and works in Rome (ITA) and New York (USA) 

Dimitrijević, Braco (BIH) & (FRA)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Doherty, Willie  (NI) Lives and works in Northern Ireland (NI) 

Dolphin, Graham (GBR) Lives and works in Newcastle upon Tyne (GBR) 

Du, Wang (CHN) & (FRA) Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Duggan, Brian (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Echigo, Masashi (JPN)  Lives and works in Belgium (BEL) and Japan (JPN) 

Eynde, Maarten Vanden  (BEL)  Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 



 

 
 

Fast, Omer  (ISR) & (USA) Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

fatmi, mounir  (MAR) & (FRA)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 
Feldmann, Hans Peter  (DEU)  Lives and works in Düsseldorf (DEU) 
Fishbone, Doug (USA) & (GBR) Lives and works in London (GBR) 

Fragateiro, Fernanda  (POR)  Lives and works in Lisbon (PRT) 

Franchy, Nicole  (PER)  Lives and works in Belgium (BEL)   

Geers, Kendall  (ZAF) Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

Godbold, David   (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Goldiechiari (ITA) Lives and works in Rome (ITA) 

Gruber, Assaf  (PAL) & (ISR)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Gubb, S Mark (GBR) Lives and works in Cardiff (GBR) 

Hamilton, Patrick  (CHL) Lives and works in Santiago (CHL) 

Hirschhorn, Thomas   (CHE)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 
Holten, Katie  (IRL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Homorodean, Ciprian (ROM)  Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

Homorodean, Simona (ROM)  Lives and works in (ROM) 

Irvine, Jaki  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) and Mexico City (MEX) 

Ivers, Áine   (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Jenkins, Mark  (USA) Lives and works in Washington (USA) 

Johnson, Kysa  (USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Jolley, Patrick (IRL) Lives and works in Slane (IRL) 

Judge , Wendy  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Kounellis, Jannis (GRC)  Lives and works in Rome (ITA) 

Lahart, Nevan  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Lambie, Jim  (GBR) Lives and works in Scotland (GBR) 

Maguire, Brian  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Maguire, Kathryn (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Margolles, Teresa (MEX) Lives and works in Mexico City (MEX) 

MASER (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

McClure, Stefana (GBR) & (IRL) Lives and works in Brooklyn (USA) 

McGibbon, Siobhan  (IRL) Lives and works in (IRL) 

Melhus, Bjørn   (NOR) & (DEU)  Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

Mitrevics, Miks  (LVA)  Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

Molloy, Christine and 
Lawlor, Joe 

(IRL) Live and work in London (GBR) 

Mosse, Richard (IRL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Mücke, Carola (DEU)  Lives and works in Antwerp (BEL) and Berlin (DEU) 

Neel, Alice (USA) D. 1985 

O’Callaghan, Liam  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Ocampo, Manuel (PHL) Lives and works in Seville (ESP) 

O'Doherty, Brian (IRL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

O'hEocha, Mairead (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 



 

 

O'Kane, Eamon (IRL) Lives and works in Bergen (NOR) and Odense (DNK) 

O'Malley, Niamh (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Parmiggiani, Claudio  (ITA) Lives and works in Parma (ITA) 

Pereda, Alejandro Almanza (MEX) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Perjovschi, Dan (ROM) Lives and works in Bucharest (ROM) 

Powhida, William (USA) Lives and works in Brooklyn (USA) 

Prieto, Wilfredo (CUB) Lives and works in Havana (CUB) and Barcelona (ESP) 

Richards Smit, Guy (USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Scanlan, Ciara (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Robeson, Fred  (NLD) Lives and works in Galway (IRL) 

Schweizer , Mathias  (CHE)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 
Senatore, Marinella (ITA) Lives and works in Madrid (ESP) and New York (USA) 

Solakov, Nedko   (BGR) Lives and works in Sofia (BGR) 

Superflex (DNK) Lives and works in Copenhagen (DNK) 

Susplugas, Jeanne   (FRA)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Tacla, Jorge   (CHL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Téllez, Javier   (VEN)  Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Vedovamazzei (ITA) Lives and works in Milan (ITA) 

Walker, Corban (IRL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Weeks, Ishmael Randall   (PER) Lives and works in Lima (PER) and Brooklyn (USA) 

Yuskavage, Lisa (USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Zink Yi, David (DEU) Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

 

 

 

Appendix II 

 

Lista de artistas por nacionalidad 

 

Artists Name Nationality Lives and Works 

Attia, Kader  (DZA) & (FRA) Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Eynde, Maarten Vanden  (BEL)  Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

Solakov, Nedko   (BGR) Lives and works in Sofia (BGR) 

Schweizer , Mathias  (CHE)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 
Hirschhorn, Thomas   (CHE)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 
Hamilton, Patrick  (CHL) Lives and works in Santiago, (CHL) 

Tacla, Jorge   (CHL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Chieh - jen, Chen (TWN) Lives and works in Taipei (TWN) 

Du, Wang (CHN) & (FRA) Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Arrechea, Alexandre (CUB) Lives and Works in Madrid (ESP)  

Bruguera, Tania (CUB) Lives and works in Havana (CUB) and Chicago (USA) 



 

 
 

Prieto, Wilfredo (CUB) Lives and works in Havana (CUB) and Barcelona (ESP) 

Zink Yi, David (DEU) Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

Feldmann, Hans Peter  (DEU)  Lives and works in Düsseldorf (DEU) 
Mücke, Carola (DEU)  Lives and works in Antwerp (BEL) and Berlin (DEU) 

Superflex (DNK) Lives and works in Copenhagen (DNK) 

Declercq, Alain   (FRA) Lives and works in Paris (FRA)  
Susplugas, Jeanne   (FRA)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

McClure, Stefana (GBR) & (IRL) Lives and works in Brooklyn (USA) 

Calderwood, Matt (GBR) Lives and works in London (GBR) 

Dalwood, Dexter (GBR) Lives and works in London (GBR) 

Dolphin, Graham (GBR) Lives and works in Newcastle upon Tyne (GBR) 

Godbold, David   (GBR) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Gubb, S Mark (GBR) Lives and works in Cardiff (GBR) 

Lambie, Jim  (GBR) Lives and works in Scotland (GBR) 

Kounellis, Jannis (GRC)  Lives and works in Rome (ITA) 

Burke, Ella  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL)   

Butler, Alan  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL)   

Clare, Mark  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Clarke, Declan  (IRL) Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

Cleary & Connolly (IRL) Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Coleman, James  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) and Paris (FRA) 

Coogan, Amanda   (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Cullen, Mark  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Duggan, Brian (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Godbold, David   (GBR) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Holten, Katie  (IRL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Irvine, Jaki  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) and Mexico City (MEX) 

Ivers, Áine   (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Jolley, Patrick (IRL) Lives and works in Slane (IRL) 

Judge , Wendy  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Lahart, Nevan  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Maguire, Brian  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Maguire, Kathryn (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

MASER (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

McGibbon, Siobhan  (IRL) Lives and works in (IRL) 

Molloy,Christine  and Lawlor, 
Joe  

(IRL) Live and work in London (GBR) 

Mosse, Richard (IRL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

O’Callaghan, Liam  (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

O'Doherty, Brian (IRL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

O'hEocha, Mairead (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

O'Kane, Eamon (IRL) Lives and works in Bergen (NOR) and Odense (DNK) 



 

 

O'Malley, Niamh (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Scanlan, Ciara (IRL) Lives and works in Dublin (IRL) 

Walker, Corban (IRL) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Claire Fontaine (IRL) & (GBR) Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Fast, Omer  (ISR) & (USA) Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

Carbotta, Ludovica (ITA) Lives and works in Turin (ITA) 

Di Fabio, Alberto  (ITA) Lives and works in Rome (ITA) and New York (USA) 

Goldiechiari (ITA) Lives and works in Rome (ITA) 

Parmiggiani, Claudio  (ITA) Lives and works in Parma (ITA) 

Senatore, Marinella (ITA) Lives and works in Madrid (ESP) and New York (USA) 

Vedovamazzei (ITA) Lives and works in Milan (ITA) 

Echigo, Masashi (JPN)  Lives and works in Belgium (BEL) and Japan (JPN) 

Mitrevics, Miks  (LVA)  Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

fatmi, mounir  (MAR) & (FRA)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 
Blake, Jorge Méndez (MEX) Lives and works in Guadalajara (MEX) 

Margolles, Teresa (MEX) Lives and works in Mexico City (MEX) 

Pereda, Alejandro Almanza (MEX) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Catalyst Arts / MULTIPLE (NI) Lives and works in Belfast (NI) 

Doherty, Willie  (NI) Lives and works in Northern Ireland (NI) 

Robeson, Fred (NLD) Lives and works in Galway (IRL) 

Melhus, Bjørn   (NOR) & (DEU)  Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

Gruber, Assaf  (PAL) & (ISR)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Castro, Jota (PER) Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

Weeks, Ishmael Randall   (PER) Lives and works in Lima (PER) and Brooklyn (USA) 

Borea, Alberto  (PER)  Lives and works in Lima (PER) and New York (USA) 

Bryce, Fernando (PER)  Lives and works in Berlin (DEU) 

Franchy, Nicole  (PER)  Lives and works in Belgium (BEL)   

Ocampo, Manuel (PHL) Lives and works in Seville (ESP) 

Fragateiro, Fernanda  (PRT)  Lives and works in Lisbon (PRT) 

Homorodean, Ciprian (ROM)  Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

Homorodean, Simona (ROM)  Lives and works in (ROM) 

Perjovschi, Dan (ROM) Lives and works in Bucharest (ROM) 

Dimitrijević, Braco (BIH) & (FRA)  Lives and works in Paris (FRA) 

Bjerger, Anna (SWE) Lives and works in Sweden (SWE) 

Adamo, David (USA) Lives and Works in Berlin (DEU) 

Berman, Nina  (USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Bruce High Quality 
Foundation, The 

(USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Deutsher, James (USA) Lives and works in Melbourne (AUS) 

Jenkins, Mark  (USA) Lives and works in Washington (USA) 

Johnson, Kysa  (USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Neel, Alice (USA) D. 1985 



 

 
 

Powhida, William (USA) Lives and works in Brooklyn (USA) 

Richards Smit, Guy (USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Yuskavage, Lisa (USA) Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Fishbone, Doug (USA) & (GBR) Lives and works in London (GBR) 

Téllez, Javier   (VEN)  Lives and works in New York (USA) 

Geers, Kendall  (ZAF) Lives and works in Brussels (BEL) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


